Date: 4/17/20

ISSUED TO: CO # 06C

Job: Sidney Torres

IV Waste Kenner Waste Transfer Facility

Carimi Construction & Development, LLC 916 Magazine Street New Orleans, LA 70130 504-524-5990 504-524-5991 fax

Site Management.	\$5,760
Project Management	\$2,880
Mobilization.	\$2,500
General Labor	\$3,000
5 dumpsters	\$1,500
20' x 4' x 8" concrete strip for track of rolling gate	\$2,000
Repair 6' chain link fence where needed. Remove top rail and install barb arms. Replace 6' fence & wire where damaged. Install 236' of 6' fence plus 3 strands of barb wire with a double gate that is currently installed in the can containment area. Fabricate & install 18' - 6" plus 3 strands of barb wire roll gate with track support. Install 6' black screen mesh around property. Install 145 LF of 6' tall plus 3 strands of barb wire commercial chain link. Install a 14' double swing gate. Install a sinlge 42" pedestrial walk gate.	\$17,664
Dig, form, and pour 180LF x 9" x 36" grade beam. Install four #5 rebar continuous and #3 stirrups every 24" OC. Install #5 rebar 8" OC vertically for reinforced CMU. Pour 4,000 psi concrete grade beam. Furnish & install 12x8x16 CMU (knock out block), hot dipped horizontal reinforcement, grout fill solid. Install mortar cap on wall. CMU will be 5' tall on center flat side and will slope down to 0 within 32' lengths. Price includes one wall on each side of the ramp - 2 walls total	\$29,475
3*12*18" wailers at each side.	\$6,394
1,115 tons of lime stone. 2" thick with 40% compaction + 10% waste factor.	\$34,342
(This will give a thin coverage of lime stone with some dirt exposed)	
Additional lights (supplied by the city of Kenner)	\$0
Fill & grade ramp with dirt & crushed concrete. Includes 350 cubic yard fill for ramp & one	\$15,358
-	

roll of geo-tech. Grub & spread limestone across entire site. Grub and spread limestone for

new driveway



load.	\$5,000
Haul off spoils. 16 truck loads; 272 tons	\$1,280
56 tons of lime stone for driveway. 6" thick with 40% compaction + 10% waste factor.	\$1,725
10' x 20' eggshell galvanized steel shelter	\$1,275
Auger anchor bolts to anchor steel shelter	\$200
Fabricate & install aluminum canopies for office trailer. One qty 12' x 4' canopies using goldin panels for roof material.	\$980
Subtotal:	\$131,933
P/O:	\$19,790
Total Due:	\$151,724
X	
Name Date	